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ICC Members
S.
o Name of Member
1. |Dr. Shobhna Goyal (Presiding Officer)
2. |Dr. Alok Deep (NGO Representative)
3. |Adv. Vivek Mittal (Legal Advisor)
4. |Sh. Subhash
5. |Dr. Dimple Goyal
6. Ms. Usha Chaudhary
7. Dr. Deepmala
8. |Ms. Ritika Sehrawat
9. Mr. Rakesh Sharma
10. |Ms. Kiran Bhatt
11. |Chanchal (B.Com. Final Year)
12. |Divyanshi (B.Com. Final Year)
13. |Bhavish Rathi (B.Com. Second Year)
14. [Jatin (BCA Final Year)
15. |Vaibhav Mangla (BBA Second Year)
16. |Anjali (M.Com Previous Year)
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GGARWAL COLLEGE BALLABGARH

A Post Graduate Co-educational College Accredited A++ {CGPA: 3.57) by NAAC
Affiliated to M.D. University, Rohtak

Internal Complaints Committee
Formation and Working

As per the 1997 Supreme Court Judgment, it is mandatory for each committee to have a

woman presiding officer as well as at least 50 per cent women members.

sections:
i. Teaching staff /faculty
ii. Non-teaching staff

iii. Students

iv. Teacher in charge of Women Cell

Members: Members to be nominated by the Head of institute among following

v. Member from amongst NGO association committed to the cause of women.

c) Meetings:

i) The meetings are to be chaired by the Presiding Officer.
ii) The quorum for the meetings will be presence of 30% members.
iii) In emergency situations, the meetings may be called at shorter notice and held with

fewer members, after an explanation for doing so.

Contact No.

9891015464

9891426003,
9891421554

9810659844
9468135554
9468487331
7838774656
9991150102
9999345707
9466667809
9560517621
8708734462
8218534120
85277 64418
78270 33905
9625793432
7428201216

Email Id

shobhnacommerce@gmail.Com

alokdeep2145@gmail.com

vivmittal.ca@gmail.com

subhashmdurohtak@gmail.com

dimplegoval7nov@gmail.com

contactusha07@gmail.com

lifeofdeep@gmail.com

sahrawatritika97@gmail.com

rkkaushish@gmail.com

kiranfl01@gmail.com

bhardwaichanchal52@gmail.com

sdivvanshi304@gmail.com

ratheebhavish@gmail.com

jatin.garg767@gmail.com

vaibhavmangla673@gmail.com

anialipathak2621@gmail.com
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