

## ++ GGARWAL COLLEGE BALLABGARH

A Post Graduate Co-educational College Accredited A++ (CGPA: 3.57) by NAAC ISO 9001: 2015 & ISO 14001:2015 certified College with Potential for Excellence (CPE) Status by UGC

lege with Potential for Excellence (CPE) Status by UG Affiliated to M.D. University, Rohtak

## Internal Complaints Committee Formation and Working



Affiliated to M.D. University, Rohtak

## **Internal Complaints Committee Formation and Working**

- a) As per the 1997 Supreme Court Judgment, it is mandatory for each committee to have a woman presiding officer as well as at least 50 per cent women members.
- b) Members: Members to be nominated by the Head of institute among following sections:
  - i. Teaching staff / faculty
  - ii. Non-teaching staff
  - iii. Students
  - iv. Teacher in charge of Women Cell
  - v. Member from amongst NGO association committed to the cause of women.
- c) Meetings:
  - i) The meetings are to be chaired by the Presiding Officer.
  - ii) The quorum for the meetings will be presence of 30% members.
  - iii) In emergency situations, the meetings may be called at shorter notice and held with fewer members, after an explanation for doing so.

## **ICC Members**

S. No.	Name of Member	Contact No.	Email Id
1.	Dr. Shobhna Goyal (Presiding Officer)	9891015464	shobhnacommerce@gmail.Com
2.	Dr. Alok Deep (NGO Representative)	9891426003, 9891421554	alokdeep2145@gmail.com
3.	Adv. Vivek Mittal (Legal Advisor)	9810659844	vivmittal.ca@gmail.com
4.	Sh. Subhash	9468135554	subhashmdurohtak@gmail.com
5.	Dr. Dimple Goyal	9468487331	dimplegoyal7nov@gmail.com
6.	Ms. Usha Chaudhary	7838774656	contactusha07@gmail.com
7.	Dr. Deepmala	9991150102	lifeofdeep@gmail.com
8.	Ms. Ritika Sehrawat	9999345707	sahrawatritika97@gmail.com
9.	Mr. Rakesh Sharma	9466667809	rkkaushish@gmail.com
10.	Ms. Kiran Bhatt	9560517621	kiranf101@gmail.com
11.	Chanchal (B.Com. Final Year)	8708734462	bhardwajchanchal52@gmail.com
12.	Divyanshi (B.Com. Final Year)	8218534120	sdivyanshi304@gmail.com
13.	Bhavish Rathi (B.Com. Second Year)	85277 64418	ratheebhavish@gmail.com
14.	Jatin (BCA Final Year)	78270 33905	jatin.garg767@gmail.com
15.	Vaibhav Mangla (BBA Second Year)	9625793432	vaibhavmangla673@gmail.com
16.	Anjali (M.Com Previous Year)	7428201216	anjalipathak2621@gmail.com